## Edgar Filing: LITTLEFIELD CORP - Form 8-K

## LITTLEFIELD CORP Form 8-K July 31, 2006

# SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

#### CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): July 28, 2006

#### LITTLEFIELD CORPORATION

\_\_\_\_\_

(exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (512) 476-5141

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.) NA

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- [ ] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- [ ] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- [ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- [ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 1.01. - Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement

Littlefield Corporation (OTCBB: LTFD) announces that Michael J. Lindley has accepted the position of Senior Vice President - Director of Capital

## Edgar Filing: LITTLEFIELD CORP - Form 8-K

Transactions of Littlefield Corporation effective Monday, 31 July 2006.

Item 9.01. - Financial Statements and Exhibits

(c) Exhibits.

Exhibit No.

99.1 News Release dated, July 28, 2006

### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: July 28, 2006

Littlefield Corporation

By: /s/ Jeffrey L. Minch
----Name: Jeffrey L. Minch

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer